ORDINANCE NO. 1064

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND TO THE CITY OF STAFFORD, KANSAS

Whereas, the following described land adjoins the City of Stafford, Kansas, and is generally located along the Northern boundary line of Stafford;

Whereas, a written petition for annexation of the following described land, signed by all of the owners thereof, has been filed with the City of Stafford, Kansas pursuant to K.S.A. 12-520, as amended; and

Whereas the governing body of the City of Stafford, Kansas, finds it advisable to annex such land.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF STAFFORD, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. That the following described land is hereby annexed and made a part of the City of Stafford, Kansas:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the official city newspaper.

PASSED AND APPROVED, by the governing body of the City of Stafford, Kansas, this 12th day of April, 2021.

Julie Lyon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jami Downing, City Administrator